FAN FILTER DIFFUSER • PRODUCT OVERVIEW
2
                                                                                                                                                             Page No.
92FFD Series • Fan Filter Diffusers • Aluminum or Stainless Steel                                                 3
   Dimensional Data                                                                                                                               4
   Performance Data                                                                                                                               5
   ECM Technology                                                                                                                                 7
   RMBC (Room-Side Removable Blower/Motor/Controls)                                                                   7

92FFD SERIES
14
HOW TO ORDER
MODEL SERIES: 9200
FAN FILTER DIFFUSER – MODEL SERIES 92FFD • ALUMINUM OR STAINLESS STEEL
EXAMPLE: 92FFD-SS - 48 x 24 - 12 - L - #4 - V18 - MN - HE - 304 - PFM4 - SPP - QF
1.     Model
        92FFD        Aluminum
        92FFD-SS  Stainless Steel
2.     Ceiling Module Size
        Imperial Modules
        inches (mm’s)
        24" x 24" (610 x 610)
        36" x 24" (914 x 610)
        48" x 24" (1219 x 610)
        Metric Modules
        (mm’s)
        600 x 600
        900 x 600
        1200 x 600
3.     Inlet Size
        inches
        1414  14" x 14" (356 x 356)
                 Non-ducted (default)
        10      10" (254) dia. round collar
        12      12" (305) dia. round collar
        14      14" (356) dia. round collar
4.     Frame Type
        L         Lay-in T-Bar (up to 1 1/2" [38] wide)
                  (default)
        S        Surface Mount
        L20     Lay-in T-Bar – 2" (51) wide
5.     Finish
        AW     Appliance White
                  (default 92FFD)
        #4       Brushed Satin Polished
                  (default 92FFD-SS)
6.     Fan Motor Voltage
        V18    120V/1PH/60Hz ECM
        V19    208V/1PH/60Hz ECM
        V20    240V/1PH/60Hz ECM
        V21    277V/1PH/60Hz ECM
7.     ECM Fan Card
        MN     Manual Volume Control (default)
        AT       Auto/Dynamic Volume Control,
                  0 – 10 Vdc
8.     Filter Type
        HE      HEPA (99.99% on 0.3 μm) (default)
        UL      ULPA (99.9995% on 0.12 μm)
        FBO   Filter by others
9.     Construction (-SS)
        304     Type 304 Stainless Steel (default)
        316     Type 316 Stainless Steel
                  (Model 92FFD-SS only)
OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES:
(Default is none unless noted otherwise)
10.   Pre-Filter
        PFM4 MERV4 Washable Pre-filter (default
                  for 14" x 14" [356 x 356] inlet)
        –         None (default for round inlet)
11.   SP/DOP Port
        SPP    Static Pressure Test/DOP Port
                  (default)
12.   Disconnect Switch
        QF      Toggle Type (default)
13.   Filter Indicator
        LFI      LED Loaded Filter Indicator
                  Package (adjustable, transformer
                  included)
14.   Removable Option
        RMB    Room-Side Removable
                    Motor/Blower